 Description:  RF Specification:
Broadband: DC - 12 GHz
Extended Life: 2 million cycles
High Power Handling: >1kW
Low Insertion Loss
High Isolation
 Features:
Excellent RF power handling with reliability and low loss

Outline:
Schematics:
Model Numbering System
Example: 12S-N2F5-1224-TF-R
(SPDT, Standard Body, Type-N, Failsafe, +com, Indicators, DC-12GHz, 24VDC, TTL, D-Sub, Ruggedized)
Model Type
Type-N .
SC .
TNC .
F (75 ohms) .
Special .
N2
S4
T2
F2
X2
Failsafe .
Failsafe, Ind .
Failsafe, +com .
Failsafe, +com, Ind .
F2
F3
F4
F5
Connector Type Actuator Type
03
06
08
12
XX
 DC-3 GHz
 DC-6 GHz
 DC-8 GHz
 DC-12 GHz
 Special
Frequency
05
12
15
18
20
24
28
48
 5 VDC
 12 VDC
 15 VDC
 18 VDC
 20 VDC
 24 VDC
 28 VDC
 48 VDC
Voltage
T
D
J
F
M
X
 TTL Driver
 TTL Decoder
 Trans Suppression Diodes
 {ƻƭŘŜǊ tƛƴκtƭǳƎϝ
 9 Pin D-Sub Connector
 Moisture Seal (2 levels available)
 Special